
Oregon Disaster Housing Task Force Roster 

Task Force Members 
ORGANIZATION NAME EMAIL 

Oregon Housing & Community Services – Task 

Force Chair 

Kenny LaPoint  Kenny.LaPoint@oregon.gov 

Community Action Partnership of Oregon (CAPO) Janet Merrell Janet@caporegon.org  

ORVOAD – Oregon Voluntary Organizations 

Active in Disaster  

Rashad Bauman rashad.bauman@usw.salvationarmy.org  

American Red Cross Cathe Guptill cathe.guptill2@redcross.org  

FEMA  Anita Jeanette (AJ) anita.jeanette@fema.dhs.gov 

Oregon Housing & Community Services-Tribal 

Relations 

Kim Travis Kim.Travis@oregon.gov 

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians Sami Jo Difuntorum SamiJoD@ctsi.nsn.us 

Burns Paiute Tribe Kenton Dick kenton.dick@burnspaiute-nsn.gov 

Confederated Tribes of Umatilla Indians Marcus Luke MarcusLuke@ctuir.org 

Oregon Housing & Community Services-ODHTF 

Equity Advisor 

Chelsea Bunch Chelsea.bunch@oregon.gov 

Department of Housing & Urban Development 

(HUD) 

Tony Ramirez Tony.Ramirez@hud.gov 

Department of Human Services Anna Feigum anna.feigum@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Department of Consumer and Business Services 

(DCBS) 

Michael Morter Michael.H.Morter@oregon.gov 

United States Department of Agriculture -Rural 

Development 

Sarah Marquart sarah.marquart@usda.gov 

Business Oregon: CDBG Program Rena Schoen Rena.Schoen@oregon.gov 

Oregon Office of Emergency Management 

(OEM) 

Stan Thomas stan.thomas@mil.state.or.us 

Oregon Office of Emergency Management 

(OEM) 

Joseph Murray joseph.murray@mil.state.or.us 

Oregon Health Authority (OHA) Lori Kelley LORI.S.KELLEY@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Oregon Emergency Management Association for 

Counties (OEMA) 

Nancy Bush nbush@co.clackamas.or.us  

Euvalcree Gustavo Morales gustavo@euvalcree.org  
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As of 09/30/2020 
 

OHDC – Human Development Corporation   Martin Campos-

Davis 

Martin.Campos-Davis@ohdc.org  

Association of Oregon Housing Authorities 

 

Joel Madsen joelm@columbiacascadehousingcorp.org 

Homebuilders Association Mark Long mark@oregonhba.com 
Oregon’s League of Cities Ariel Nelson anelson@orcities.org 

 

 

Subject Matter Experts and Task Force Support 
ORGANIZATION NAME EMAIL 

Oregon Housing and Community Services –

Housing Stabilization 

Andrea Bell Andrea.bell@oregon.gov 

Oregon Housing and Community Services – Task 

Force Meeting Support 

Jaci Ladewig Jacqueline.ladewig@oregon.gov 
 

Oregon Housing and Community Services – 

Communications 

Kate Gonsalves Kate.gonsalves@oregon.gov 

 

Oregon Housing & Community Services, 

Resilience and Disaster Coordinator 

Sara Ellingsworth Sara.A.ELLINGSWORTH@oregon.gov  

Oregon Housing and Community Services – 

Development Programs 

Natasha Detweiler Natasha.detweiler@oregon.gov 

Oregon Housing & Community Services - 

Manufactured Housing 

Chelsea Catto Chelsea.catto@oregon.gov 

Noah Housing: Manufactured Housing Bill VanVilet billv@noah-housing.org 

United States Department of Agriculture Drew Davis drew.davis@usda.gov 

 

Department of Consumer and Business Services 

(DCBS) – Building Codes 

Aeron Teverbaugh Aeron.Teverbaugh@oregon.gov 

Department of Housing & Urban Development 

(HUD) 

Ann Gravier Ann.Y.Gravier@hud.gov 

Department of Housing & Urban Development 

(HUD) 

Vanessa Kreuger Vanessa.J.Krueger@hud.gov 

CDBG-DR Disaster recovery experience Jim Long jamesmlong1959@hotmail.com 

Multifamily NW Michael Havlik michael@multifamilynw.org 

mailto:Martin.Campos-Davis@ohdc.org
mailto:joelm@columbiacascadehousingcorp.org
mailto:mark@oregonhba.com
mailto:anelson@orcities.org
mailto:Andrea.bell@oregon.gov
mailto:Jacqueline.ladewig@oregon.gov
mailto:Kate.gonsalves@oregon.gov
mailto:Sara.A.ELLINGSWORTH@oregon.gov
mailto:Natasha.detweiler@oregon.gov
mailto:Chelsea.catto@oregon.gov
mailto:billv@noah-housing.org
mailto:drew.davis@usda.gov
mailto:Aeron.Teverbaugh@oregon.gov
mailto:Ann.Y.Gravier@hud.gov
mailto:Vanessa.J.Krueger@hud.gov
mailto:jamesmlong1959@hotmail.com
mailto:michael@multifamilynw.org


 

As of 09/30/2020 
 

FEMA Sarah Mahlik sarah.mahlik@fema.dhs.gov 

Department of Human Services Ashley Marshall  ASHLEY.MARSHALL@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 

Please note that the Oregon Disaster Housing Task Force is also known as the State of Oregon Interagency ESF 6 

Housing Subcommittee. 
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